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अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, मंगलर्गरर, आंध्रप्रदेश 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh 

(An Autonomous Institute under MoHFW, Govt. of India) 

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in 

AIIMS/ MG/Admin/Recruitment/03/2025/JR(Non Acad)-Tutor/01/Results                                       Date: 02/06/2025 

RESULT NOTICE 

JUNIOR RESIDENTS (Non-Academic) 

 

Subject: Result for the Recruitments of Junior Residents (Non- Academic) written test held on 22
nd

 May, 2025. 

       Ref: 1) Advt F. No. AIIMS/ MG/Admin/Recruitment/03/2025/JR(Non Acad)-Tutor/01 dtd.05/05/2025 

 

*** 

With reference to the advertisement mentioned above, a written test was held on 22
nd

 May, 2025. Consequently, 

document verification was held on 22
nd

 May, 2025 to the candidates who attended for the written test.  Based on the 

merit of written test, the following is the provisional result.  

Junior Residents (Non-Academic): 

No. of posts advertised: UR-12, OBC-06, SC-03, ST-01, EWS-02; Total: 24 

I. Category of post: UR – 12 

A. Selected Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  BANUKA RAVITEJA 14-09-1997 OBC UR-1 

2.  RAVULAPALLI SAI MANOJ 07-01-2000 UR UR-2 

3.  SANKU MADHU SRI 16-11-1998 UR UR-3 

4.  ANNAPAREDDY NARENDRA 30-05-1999 EWS UR-4 

5.  SESHA SAI MANNAVA 25-10-1997 UR UR-5 

6.  NARADASU SANDEEP 08-12-1998 EWS UR-6 

7.  SIMHADRI PAVITRA 05-02-1999 OBC UR-7 

8.  NAGABANDI SOWMYA 02-05-2000 UR UR-8 

9.  NUTHAKKI JOHN JAIDEEP 21-03-1998 UR UR-9 

10.  VENKATA SUBBA REDDY GUDIPATI 11-01-1999 EWS UR-10 

11.  ARCHITHA LAKSHMI DEVIREDDY 09-07-1999 UR UR-11 

12.  RANI RASAGNA THOTA 20-10-1999 OBC UR-12 
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B. Waitlisted Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate(s) DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  VEMULA SAMEER 16-08-1998 OBC WL-1 

2.  USA RAM PHANINDRA KUMAR 23-09-1998 UR WL-2 

3.  KATURU VAISHNAVI PRAGNA 11-10-1998 OBC WL-3 

4.  ALAVALA OLIVA 26-10-1998 UR WL-4 

5.  PALLAVI MARAPAKA 24-05-1999 SC WL-5 

6.  AKANKSHA PITANI 06-08-1999 OBC WL-6 

7.  SHAIK SHARIFUDDIN 01-12-1999 EWS WL-7 

8.  SAIRAM R 30-12-1999 UR WL-8 

9.  PALAPARTHI KIRAN MOSES KUMAR 28-02-2000 ST WL-9 

10.  MANDEM BALAJI 10-06-2000 OBC WL-10 

11.  THUMU JOSHUA PRASANTH HYDE 30-01-2001 SC WL-11 

12.  SHAIK KAREEMULLA 08-06-1998 EWS WL-12 

13.  KANDULA VENKATA BHARGAVA REDDY 12-07-1998 UR WL-13 

14.  MATTA VISHALA NANDA 21-02-1999 SC WL-14 

15.  CHEBROLU HARSHITHA CHOWDARY 10-04-1999 UR WL-15 

16.  POLEPALLI AMBIKA 10-04-1999 UR WL-16 

17.  SHAIK SHAKEELA 21-08-1999 OBC WL-17 

18.  THAMMINENI LAKSHMI AKHIL 15-01-2000 UR WL-18 

19.  SHAIK FARID BASHA 25-02-1996 EWS WL-19 

20.  KADAMANCHI SANJEEVA 02-04-1997 SC WL-20 

21.  MADDU GOWRI SHANKAR NAIDU 07-03-1998 OBC WL-21 

22.  NAYAKAL THEJASWINI 14-04-1998 OBC WL-22 

23.  T HARSHA PREETHAM REDDY 16-09-1998 EWS WL-23 

24.  MOHAMMED NAVEED KHAN 02-05-1999 UR WL-24 

25.  MUDAVATH LAXMI 24-05-1999 ST WL-25 

26.  PERIKALA ANIL KRISHNA 30-07-1999 SC WL-26 

27.  MATETI BHAVYA 17-10-1999 SC WL-27 

28.  RAMAVATH JAYA SAI NAIK 04-02-2000 ST WL-28 
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Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate(s) DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

29.  MANIVASAGAM R 31-12-2001 OBC WL-29 

30.  MOTA RAJESH 14-08-1996 ST WL-30 

31.  SRISHTI TANEJA 11-10-1996 UR WL-31 

32.  THOTA SAI NIHITHA 01-06-1999 UR WL-32 

33.  
CHINTHAPALLY SHANTHANAND 

SREEKAR 
03-06-1999 SC 

WL-33 

34.  SURYAWANSHI GANESH SUBHASHRAO 13-09-1999 EWS WL-34 

35.  MULAGADA PAARSHITHA 20-03-2000 OBC WL-35 

36.  ANTHIREDDY SAHITH REDDY 16-12-2000 UR WL-36 

 

II. Category of post: OBC –06 

A. Selected Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  VEMULA SAMEER 16-08-1998 OBC OBC-1 

2.  KATURU VAISHNAVI PRAGNA 11-10-1998 OBC OBC-2 

3.  AKANKSHA PITANI 06-08-1999 OBC OBC-3 

4.  MANDEM BALAJI 10-06-2000 OBC OBC-4 

5.  SHAIK SHAKEELA 21-08-1999 OBC OBC-5 

6.  MADDU GOWRI SHANKAR NAIDU 07-03-1998 OBC OBC-6 

 

B. Waitlisted Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  NAYAKAL THEJASWINI 14-04-1998 OBC WL-1 

2.  MANIVASAGAM R 31-12-2001 OBC WL-2 

3.  MULAGADA PAARSHITHA 20-03-2000 OBC WL-3 

4.  JANA NEELIMA 18-09-1998 OBC WL-4 

5.  KONDRAJU PREETHI KAMALA 18-10-1998 OBC WL-5 

6.  SHAIK BABAVALI 03-05-1999 OBC WL-6 

7.  NALABOTHULA PHANI KUMAR 21-06-2000 OBC WL-7 

8.  HARIKA JUVVENABOINA 18-03-1997 OBC WL-8 
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Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

9.  SHAIK SIDDIK 01-06-1997 OBC WL-9 

10.  GANGADHARI BHANU PRAKASH 05-08-1997 OBC WL-10 

11.  KOTHAPALLI RAMESH 19-03-1998 OBC WL-11 

12.  K SOLOMON RAJ 13-05-1999 OBC WL-12 

13.  MUNAGALA NITESH 26-06-1999 OBC WL-13 

14.  KASINA PRAVEEN 17-06-2000 OBC WL-14 

15.  MOHAMMED HASHIR P T 23-11-1996 OBC WL-15 

16.  KANDUKURI VEERENDRA SAI 02-09-1999 OBC WL-16 

17.  YADALA NAVYANTH 30-01-2000 OBC WL-17 

18.  MUNAGALA SAHITHI 15-09-2000 OBC WL-18 

 

III. Category of post: SC – 03 

A. Selected Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  PALLAVI MARAPAKA 24-05-1999 SC SC-1 

2.  THUMU JOSHUA PRASANTH HYDE 30-01-2001 SC SC-2 

3.  MATTA VISHALA NANDA 21-02-1999 SC SC-3 

 

B. Waitlisted Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  KADAMANCHI SANJEEVA 02-04-1997 SC WL-1 

2.  PERIKALA ANIL KRISHNA 30-07-1999 SC WL-2 

3.  MATETI BHAVYA 17-10-1999 SC WL-3 

4.  
CHINTHAPALLY SHANTHANAND 

SREEKAR 
03-06-1999 SC WL-4 

5.  SWARNA RATNA MANJARI 27-06-1998 SC WL-5 

6.  BOYA ROSE MARY 27-04-1999 SC WL-6 

7.  PENUMUDI KEERTHANA 12-06-2000 SC WL-7 

8.  CHEBROLU ALEKHYA 03-01-1999 SC WL-8 

9.  SIDDELA CHANDRAHAS 22-01-2001 SC WL-9 
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IV. Category of post: ST– 01 

A. Selected Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  PALAPARTHI KIRAN MOSES KUMAR 28-02-2000 ST ST 

 

B. Waitlisted Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  MUDAVATH LAXMI 24-05-1999 ST WL-1 

2.  RAMAVATH JAYA SAI NAIK 04-02-2000 ST WL-2 

3.  MOTA RAJESH 14-08-1996 ST WL-3 

 

V. Category of post: EWS – 02 

A. Selected Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  SHAIK SHARIFUDDIN 01-12-1999 EWS EWS-1 

2.  SHAIK KAREEMULLA 08-06-1998 EWS EWS-2 

 

B. Waitlisted Candidate (s): 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Candidate DOB 

Category of 

Candidate 

Category of 

post 

1.  SHAIK FARID BASHA 25-02-1996 EWS WL-1 

2.  T HARSHA PREETHAM REDDY 16-09-1998 EWS WL-2 

3.  SURYAWANSHI GANESH SUBHASHRAO 13-09-1999 EWS WL-3 

4.  SAI PRATHAP KASTURI 24-05-1999 EWS WL-4 

5.  YAMPARALA JHANSI 22-07-2000 EWS WL-5 

6.  KAMBALA SAI DEEPAK REDDY 07-06-2000 EWS WL-6 

 

The selection is purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of the eligibility criteria as per the terms and conditions 

of the advertisement. The Offer of appointment will be issued to the candidates via email and the selected candidates 

have to produce original certificates at the time of joining. The Selected candidates are expected to join AIIMS 

Mangalagiri at the earliest.          

 

 Sd/- 

 Administrative Officer 

                       AIIMS, Mangalagiri. 


